Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of SN74CBT3306CPWR - IC DUAL FET 5V BUS SW 8-TSSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
SN74CBT3306CPWRSN74CBT3306CPWR

2B
2A
description/ordering information
The SN74CBT3306C is a high-speed TTL-compatible FET bus switch with low ON-state resistance (ron),
allowing for minimal propagation delay. Active Undershoot-Protection Circuitry on the A and B ports of the
SN74CBT3306C provides protection for undershoot up to −2 V by sensing an undershoot event and ensuring
that the switch remains in the proper OFF state.
The SN74CBT3306C is organized as two 1-bit bus switches with separate output-enable (1OE, 2OE) inputs.
It can be used as two 1-bit bus switches or as one 2-bit bus switch. When OE is low, the associated 1-bit bus
switch is ON, and the A port is connected to the B port, allowing bidirectional data flow between ports. When
OE is high, the associated 1-bit bus switch is OFF, and the high-impedance state exists between the A and B
ports.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE † ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
SOIC − D
Tube SN74CBT3306CD
CU306C
−40°C to 85°C
SOIC − D
Tape and reel SN74CBT3306CDR
CU306C
−40°C to 85°C
TSSOP − PW
Tube SN74CBT3306CPW
CU306CTSSOP − PW
Tape and reel SN74CBT3306CPWR
CU306C
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines
are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
Copyright  2003, Texas Instruments Incorporated